

Ding Auto Pte Ltd
Sin Ming Industrial Est. Sec C, Blk
10, #01-20
575645



Insurer Reference:
Repairer Reference: 055398
Date calculated: 08/12/2022 12:08 PM

Full Report
Registration: SMP168L
Printed: 08/12/2022 12:09 PM

Summary Information

Claim			
Location:	Singapore (SG)	Work Provider:	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
Printed by:	Ding Auto	Currency:	SGD
Claim Reference:		Date of Incident:	06/12/22
Estimated Repair Time:	15	Hire Car Start:	
Actual Repair Days:	15	Hire Car End:	

Vehicle Details

Vehicle	
Manufacturer:	JAGUAR
Model:	XF (X250)
Sub Model:	BASE MODEL
Model Sheet Number:	29 21 01
Registration:	SMP168L
VIN number:	
Odometer:	166670
Model Specs	
2.0 LTR 177KW	SALOON

Labour

Code	Description	Time Base 10 WU/h	Price = 42.00 SGD/h	
			WU	Price SGD
NO NUMBER	BODYSHELL PANEL WORK PREPARATION TIME		3.0	12.60
10-10-10	PREPARATION TIME		2.0	8.40
NO NUMBER	DETACH + REFIT FLOOR CARPET		2.0	8.40
10-90)	R + R LEFT FRONT WHEEL ARCH COVER		3.0	12.60
76-22-90	R + R LOWER FRONT BUMPER COVER		3.0	12.60
76-10-01	R + R COWL TRIM		4.0	16.80
	INCLUDES: R + R WIPER ARMS AND WIPER BLADES			
76-22-83	R + R FRONT BUMPER		4.0	16.80
76-11-41	R + R LOWER ENGINE PROTECTION		2.0	8.40
26-40-01)	R + R RADIATOR		11.0	46.20
	(BUMPER COVER AND BUMPER REMOVED)			
	INCLUDES: R + R UPPER RADIATOR COVER, LOWER RADIATOR COVER, FAN SHROUD, CONDENSER, RADIATOR HOSES, DRYER AND AIR FILTER,			
	DETACH + REFIT OIL COOLER PIPE,			
	DRAIN + REFILL COOLANT AND REFRIGERANT			
26-40-01)	RENEW RADIATOR		5.0	21.00
76-22-78)	R + R ATTACHED PARTS OF THE BUMPER		8.0	33.60

Code	Description	WU	Price SGD
86-41-33	R + R LEFT HEADLAMP	2.0	8.40
76-22-08)	R + R FRONT BUMPER CARRIER	2.0	8.40
84-10-17)	R + R WASHER RESERVOIR	1.0	4.20
76-16-01)	REMOVE/REFIT BONNET PANEL	3.0	12.60
NO NUMBER	R + R L/BONNET HINGE	1.0	4.20
NO NUMBER	R + R R/BONNET HINGE	1.0	4.20
76-16-01)	R + R FRONT COVER ATTACHED PARTS	2.0	8.40
036(1) TTS	R + R R/F WING	19.0	79.80
	INCLUDES: R + R HEADLAMP AND WHEELARCH TRIM		
NO NUMBER	R + R PARTITION SUPPORT PANEL	20.0	84.00
NO NUMBER	R + R UPPER RADIATOR SUPPORT	39.0	163.80
76-46-01)	R + R INSTRUMENT PANEL (FLOOR CARPET DETACHED)	19.0	79.80
	INCLUDES: R + R GLOVE BOX, STEERING WHEEL, DRIVER AIRBAG, UPPER STEERING COLUMN, CENTRE CONTROL ELEMENT, SIDE INSTRUMENT PANEL TRIMS AND CENTRE UPPER DEFROSTER GRILLE		
46-01)	RENEW INSTRUMENT PANEL (REMOVED)	23.0	96.60
76-25-01)	R + R CENTRE CONSOLE	3.0	12.60
NO NUMBER	R + R AIRBAG SENSOR	2.0	8.40
57-60-01	R + R STEERING WHEEL	5.0	21.00
	INCLUDES: R + R DRIVER AIRBAG, ADJUST STEERING WHEEL		
74-20-05)	R + R RIGHT FRONT WHEEL	1.0	4.20
NO NUMBER	ADJUST HEADLAMPS	2.0	8.40
Labour Cost		Hrs	WU
Panel / Mechanical Labour		19.20	192.0
Total of Labour			806.40

Paint

Paint Work	SYSTEM AZT	Time Basis 10 WU/h
Code	Description	WU Price SGD
	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	26.0
	R/F WING NEW PART PAINTING	10.0
	PARTITION CARRIER SURFACE PAINT	5.0
	UPP RADIATOR SUPPORT SURFACE PAINT	5.0
	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R	10.0
	FRT TOWING EYE COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	3.0
	L/F BUMPER COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	3.0
	R/F BUMPER COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	3.0

Paint Material Per Part

Code	Description	Price SGD
0471	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	77.38
0742	R/F WING NEW PART PAINTING	16.93
7764	PARTITION CARRIER SURFACE PAINT	4.05
7774	UPP RADIATOR SUPPORT SURFACE PAINT	4.05
0281	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R	43.28

Paint Material Per Part

Code	Description	Price SGD
0310	FRT TOWING EYE COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	0.35
0313	L/F BUMPER COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	1.75
0314	R/F BUMPER COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R	1.75

Labour Cost - Paint

	Hrs	WU	Price SGD
Factor	42.00 SGD/h		
Time Paint		65.0	
Preparation Main Work Metal	0.80	8.0	33.60
Preparation Comp. Work Plastic	0.30	3.0	12.60
Total	10 WU/h	76.0	319.20

Material Cost - Paint

	Price SGD
New Part Painting	94.31
New Part Painting - Plastic K1R	47.13
Surface-/Blend Paint	8.10
Material-constant Metal	18.10
Material-constant Plastic	9.00
Total	176.64

Spare Parts

				prices as at 2001-01-01
Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source	Price SGD
0257	BT / FRONT NUMBER PLATE	KNPL3	Original	30.00
0281	RE / FRONT BUMPER	C2Z8838XXX	Original	3,850.00
0300	? FR LWR BUMPER GRILLE	C2Z6085	Original	450.00
0310	? FRT TOWING EYE COVER	C2Z7434	Original	150.00
0313	? L/F BUMPER COVER	C2Z16548	Original	120.00
0314	? R/F BUMPER COVER	C2Z16547	Original	120.00
0317	? L/F BUMPER REINF	C2Z6421	Original	150.00
0318	? R/F BUMPER REINF	C2Z6420	Original	150.00
0337	RE / FRT BUMPER ABSORBER	C2Z4960	Original	350.00
0347	? L/LWR TRIM INSERT	C2Z3837	Original	550.00
0348	? R/LWR TRIM INSERT	C2Z3836	Original	550.00
0351	? L/F BUMPER BRACKET	C2Z10618	Original	180.00
0352	RE / R/F BUMPER BRACKET	C2Z10617	Original	180.00
0410	MIS / GRILLE	C2Z3832	Original	1,700.00
0431	MIS / RAD GRILLE BADGE	C2Z31124	Original	450.00
0471	BONNET	C2Z11444	Original	5,000.00
0475	RE / LEFT BONNET HINGE	C2Z23424	Original	280.00
0476	RIGHT BONNET HINGE	C2Z23423	Original	280.00
0481	CLAMP / BONNET INSULATION	C2Z3857	Original	550.00
0487	? L/F BONNET LOCK	C2Z32581	Original	450.00
0488	? R/F BONNET LOCK	T4K13981	Original	450.00
0491	? L/UPPER LOCK	C2Z2872	Original	220.00
0492	? R/UPPER LOCK	C2Z2872	Original	220.00
0494	? BONNET SAFETY LATCH	C2Z25025	Original	350.00
0517	RE / FRONT AIRBAG SENSOR	C2Z22384	Original	550.00
0561	CLAMP / LEFT HEADLAMP ASSY	C2Z30856	Original	4,500.00
0562	CLAMP / RIGHT HEADLAMP ASSY	C2Z30847	Original	4,500.00

Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source	Price SGD
0742	x R/F WING	C2Z20377	Original	1,450.00
0842	? R/F WHEELHOUSE COVER	C2Z15669	Original	350.00
1001	? FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT	C2Z18083	Original	950.00
1004	? UPP RADIATOR COVER	C2Z18868	Original	2,400.00
1393	? L/F HINGE SUPPORT	C2Z23389	Original	180.00
1394	? R/F HINGE SUPPORT	C2Z2836	Original	180.00
1436	? WASHER RESERVOIR	C2Z16962	Original	280.00
4325	Act / PASSENGER AIRBAG	C2Z32119	Original	2,250.00
4331	Act / INSTRUMENT PANEL	C2Z32521AMS	Original	6,500.00
4465	Act / AIR CON CONDENSOR	C2Z31742	Original	2,200.00
7445	Act / DRIVER AIRBAG	C2Z17877AMT	Original	2,400.00
7755	? L/RADIATOR AIR GUIDE	C2Z20556	Original	250.00
7756	? R/RADIATOR AIR GUIDE	C2Z22286	Original	250.00
7761	? RADIATOR	C2D38733	Original	1,850.00
7764	? PARTITION CARRIER	C2Z13077	Original	400.00
7767	? BLOWER	C2D52869	Original	1,580.00
7774	? UPP RADIATOR SUPPORT	C2Z7528	Original	2,200.00
7793	? L/F AIR DUCT	C2Z9417	Original	650.00
7794	? R/F AIR DUCT	C2Z9416	Original	650.00
7798	? OIL COOLER CVR PANEL	C2Z2137	Original	550.00
7799	? UPP RADIATOR SHROUD	C2Z19876	Original	600.00
9644	? HORN	C2Z19231	Original	350.00
1000	Act / AIRBAG ECU CPL	ECU	Original	1,450.00
1001	? SEATBELT ASSY CPL RH	SEAT BELT	Original	1,200.00
1002	? SEATBELT ASSY CPL LH	SEAT BELT	Original	1,200.00
1003	Act / PARKING SENSOR RH	SENSOR	Original	300.00
1004	? HEADLAMP MODULE RH	MODULE	Original	1,200.00
1005	? HEADLAMP MODULE LH	MODULE	Original	1,200.00
1006	? HEADLAMP BRACKET RH	BRACKET	Original	350.00
1007	? HEADLAMP BRACKET LH	BRACKET	Original	350.00
f: OEM Parts				0.00
n: Non-OEM Parts				62,050.00
u: Used parts				
Savings				
Subtotal				
Total				62,050.00

Final Calculation

	SGD	SGD
Parts		
Total Parts	62,050.00	62,050.00
Labour Time Base 10 WU/h		
Total 192.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	806.40	806.40
Paint Work Time Base 10 WU/h		
Labour Cost 76.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	319.20	
Material Cost	176.64	
Total Paint Including Material		495.84
Repair Cost Excludes GST		63,352.24
GST (+7.0%)		4,434.66
Repair Cost Included GST		67,786.90

Comments

* - USER SUPPLIED DATA
NN - NO MANUFACTURERS CODE EXISTS
) - WU PARTIAL INCL IN OTHER POSITIONS

Assessment Note

No assessment notes entered.

Excess \$750
Not Authorised.
Lumpsum Repair
After repair photos.
Gave Q: up
8288 or 82
12/12/22

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party's involvement on "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification allowed
- Supplementary documents to be resurveyed and
is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date: